SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs to Reengrossed House Bill No. 701 by Representative Wright

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 5, line 25, after "<u>federal</u>" and before "<u>laws</u>" insert "<u>or state</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 5, line 29, change "<u>The Corporate Securities Law of 1968.</u>" to "<u>The Louisiana</u>
 <u>Securities Law, R.S. 51:701 et seq.</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 6, line 11, change "<u>CFR</u>" to "<u>C.F.R.</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 7, line 6, change "<u>8 U.C.C. 102,</u>" to "<u>R.S. 10:8-102(a)(14),</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 7, line 7, change "<u>9 U.C.C. 102</u>,"to "<u>R.S. 10:9-102(a)(17)</u>,"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 7, line 12, change "<u>8 U.C.C. 8701</u>" to "<u>R.S. 10:8-501</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 15 On page 7, line 13, change "<u>9 U.C.C</u>" to "<u>R.S. 10:9-101 et seq.</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 17 On page 7, line 16, change "<u>9 U.C.C. 9101</u>" to "<u>R.S. 10:9-101</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 15, line 8, after "protections" change "of 8 U.C.C. 8701" to "provided in R.S. 10:8501 et seq"